

# WATER MAIN BUDGET REVISED



## Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.

420 Pinecrest Drive  
 East Peoria, IL 61611  
 Contact: Michael Fehr  
 Phone: 309-694-4224  
 Fax: 309-694-5676

<u>Quote To:</u>	City of Peoria	<u>Job Name:</u>	Main & Univ Water Main 3rd Rev.2-6-14
		<u>Date of Plans:</u>	Terra Engineering 1/7/2014
		<u>Revision Date:</u>	N/A
<u>Date Submitted</u>	2/6/2014		

Revised to stop at Approx Sta. 18+00  
 Removed Storm Sewer from Budget

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>WATERMAIN (INCLUDES DEMO &amp; TEMPORARY RESTORATION)</b>				
	12" CL 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	645.00	LF	188.00	121,260.00
	10" CL 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	20.00	LF	332.00	6,640.00
	8" CL 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH POLY RAP	718.00	LF	161.00	115,598.00
	6" CL 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH POLY RAP	31.00	LF	90.00	2,790.00
	4" CL 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH POLY RAP	20.00	LF	160.00	3,200.00
	24" C905 PVC CASING	87.00	LF	219.00	19,053.00
	16" C905 PVC CASING	20.00	LF	182.00	3,640.00
	12X12 TEE	1.00	EA	1,153.00	1,153.00
	12X8 ANCHOR TEE	4.00	EA	1,398.00	5,592.00
	12X6 ANCHOR TEE	2.00	EA	1,043.00	2,086.00
	8X6 ANCHOR TEE	1.00	EA	1,138.00	1,138.00
	8X4 ANCHOR TEE	3.00	EA	948.00	2,844.00
	12x10 REDUCER	1.00	EA	803.00	803.00
	12 GATE VALVE	2.00	EA	2,921.00	5,842.00
	8 GATE VALVE	5.00	EA	1,579.00	7,895.00
	6 GATE VALVE	3.00	EA	1,049.00	3,147.00
	4 GATE VALVE	3.00	EA	899.00	2,697.00
	FIRE HYDRANT	2.00	EA	3,289.00	6,578.00
	CLSM	1,746.00	CY	49.50	86,427.00
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,162.00	SY	10.00	11,620.00
	TEMP PAVEMENT (MILLINGS) 8"	355.00	TON	17.00	6,035.00
	10"X10" TAPPING SLEEVE W/ 10" GV & VB	1.00	EA	7,100.00	7,100.00
	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE W. 12" GV & VB	1.00	EA	6,400.00	6,400.00
	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE W/ 8" GV & VB	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE	1.00	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" FIRE SERVICE	1.00	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00
	DUMP FEES	267.00	EA	183.00	48,861.00
	ALT - DEDUCT FOR INSTALLING FA-6 TRENCH BACKFILL	1.00	LS	-47,000.00	-47,000.00
	STORM SEWER DEMOLITION	1.00	LS	3,230.00	3,230.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	3,480.00	3,480.00
	<b>TOTAL WATERMAIN</b>				<b>\$446,509.00</b>
	<b>RESTORATION &amp; STORM SEWER</b>				
	Excavate for Road Patch	90.00	CY	21.00	1,890.00
	Concrete Road Patch 8"	274.00	SY	42.00	11,508.00
	HMA Road Patch	70.00	TON	185.00	12,950.00
	Sidewalk 4"	6,000.00	SF	5.80	34,800.00
	ADA Ramps	50.00	SF	20.00	1,000.00
	Curb & Gutter	500.00	LF	26.00	13,000.00
	<b>TOTAL RESTORATION &amp; STORM SEWER</b>				<b>\$75,148.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$521,657.00</b>

**NOTES:**

Includes: Labor, Equipment, and Materials to install Water Main per Terra plans dated 1-7-14 with IAWC revisions as follows:

Sheet 4 - W-3 (8" Fire Service) JCD will drop in a tee, and gate valve when installing new main. Final connections by IAWC personnel.

Sheet - W-4 (4" Domestic Fire Service) JCD will drop in a tee, and gate valve when installing new main. Final connections by IAWC personnel.

Sheet 5 W-10A (12" Gate Valve) Delete

Sheet 5 W-11 (8" Gate Valve) Delete

Includes: Hauling Spoil to Indian Creek Landfill ( PDC - Hopedale) @ \$15.00 per ton

Includes: Pavement Sawcutting, Removal, and Temp. Surface with Millings

Includes: All Materials as instructed at our last meeting 1/16/2014

Includes: FA-6 Screenings Trench Backfill from Westside Aggregate.

Excludes: Sales Tax

Excludes: Seeding and Landscaping

Excludes: Relocations of existing utilities

Excludes: Erosion Control

Excludes: Permits, and Connection Fees other than listed above

Excludes: Construction Staking, Engineering, and Inspection